Features
- Unique configuration
- Ideal for EMI countermeasures
- Shapes and dimensions follow E.I.A. Spec.
- Excellent soldering ability and heat resistance
- High reliability
Ordering Information
SQT-02 251
Dimensions
Characteristics
Part No. A B C D E F G
SQT-02 8.0 Max. 9.5 Max. 3.5 Max. 4.5 ± 0.5 15.0 ± 0.10 19.0 ± 0.15 0.6 REF
Part No. Inductance
(µH)
@1KHz/1.0V
Impedance
(Ω) Min.
Rated
Voltage
(V)
DC
Resistance
(mΩ) Max.
IDC
(A)
Test
Frequency
(MHz)
SQT-02251 4.7 250 50 20 0.20 100
SQT-02401 8.2 400 50 25 0.20 100
SQT-02501 33 500 50 35 0.50 100
SQT-02801 40 800 50 40 0.50 100
SQT-02122 60 1200 50 58 0.50 100
SQT-02152 80 1500 50 62 0.50 100
SQT-02172 100 1700 50 95 0.50 100
SQT-02202 120 2000 50 100 0.50 100
Impedance Value
Pins
Series
       www.schmid-m.com         46         EMC & Inductors
Leaded Line Filter – SQT02 Series
B
D
E
F G
A C